GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1710
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2008

ASSISTANCE TO NGOS FOR SPORTS DEVELOPMENT
Verma Shri Ravi Prakash

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the schemes under which financial assistance are granted to Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) engaged in the development of sports;

(b) the details of NGOs granted assistance during the last three years and the current-year, State-wise;
(c) the amount of assistance granted, indicating specific area of sports discipline during the said period, NGO-wise;and

(d) the mechanism adopted by the Union Government to ensure proper utilization of the funds granted?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS(DR. M.S. GILL)
(a) There is no scheme with the Government to grant financial assistance to NGOs engaged in the development of sports.

(b)to(d) Does not arise.
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